#### 507165135 03/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7211980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HRL LABORATORIES, LLC	06/15/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY	
Street Address:	100 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606-1596	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17689069

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

**Correspondent Name: BOEING AND ALSTON & BIRD LLP** 

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH AT THE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042933/575570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. GOSNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Gosnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=575570\_Assignment - Co to Co - HRL to Boeing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059193 FRAME: 0707

507165135

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HRL LABORATORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California 90265 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignce of one or more Inventions, entitled RADAR-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING A MODEL OF AN OBJECT RELATIVE TO A VEHICLE:

AND WHEREAS. The Boeing Company, a Delaware corporation, having its administrative offices located at 100 North Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions entitled RADAR-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING A MODEL OF AN OBJECT RELATIVE TO A VEHICLE, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, entitled RADAR-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING A MODEL OF AN OBJECT RELATIVE TO A VEHICLE, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or their legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of June, 2021.

HRL Laboratories, LLC

By Zange R. Rapacki
George R. Rapacki

Title: HRL Laboratories, LLC Patent Counsel

GRR

RECORDED: 03/08/2022

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059193 FRAME: 0708